damages are awarded against Defendants Ammon Bundy, Ammon Bundy for Governor, Diego

Rodriguez, Freedom Man Press LLC, Freedom Man PAC, and People’s Rights Network jointly

and severally in the amount ofNineteen Million One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars

[Fourteen Million One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand ($14,125,000) in compensatory

damages and Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000) in punitive damages].

3. Previously Court-ordered and unpaid attorneys’ fees and costs of St. Luke’s Health

System, Ltd. and St. Luke’s Regional Medical Center, Ltd. are awarded against:

[...]

Defendant Diego Rodriguez in the amount of Twenty-Two Thousand Eight

Hundred Fifty Dollars and Seventy-Seven Cents ($22,850.77);

d. Defendant Freedom Man Press LLC in the amount ofEight Hundred Ninety-Two

Dollars and Twenty Cents ($892.20);

e. Defendant Freedom Man PAC in the amount of Eight Hundred Ninety-Two

Dollars and Twenty Cents ($892.20); and

f. Defendant People’s Rights Network in the amount of Eight Thousand Three

Hundred Thirty-One Dollars and Ninety-Six Cents ($8,331.96).

4. Chris Roth’s damages are awarded against Defendants Ammon Bundy, Ammon

Bundy for Governor, Diego Rodriguez, Freedom Man Press LLC, Freedom Man PAC, and

People’s Rights Network jointly and severally in the amount of Eight Million Five Hundred

Thousand Dollars ($8,500,000) [Two Million One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars

($2,125,000) in compensatory damages and Six Million Three Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars

($6,375,000) in punitive damages].

5. Natasha Erickson‘s damages are awarded against Defendants Ammon Bundy,

Ammon Bundy for Governor. Diego Rodriguez, Freedom Man Press LLC, Freedom Man PAC .

and People‘s Rights Network jointly and severally in the amount ofTwelveMillion One Hundred

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($12,125,000) [Five Million One Hundred Twenty-Five

Thousand Dollars ($5,125,000) in compensatory damages and Seven Million Dollars

($7,000,000) in punitive damages].

6. Tracy Jungman‘s damages are awarded against Defendants Ammon Bundy,

Ammon Bundy for Governor, Diego Rodriguez, Freedom Man Press LLC, Freedom Man PAC,

and People’s Rights Network jointly and severally in the amount ofTwelveMillion One Hundred

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($12,125,000) [Five Million One Hundred Twenty-Five

Thousand Dollars ($5,125,000) in compensatory damages and Seven Million Dollars

($7,000,000) in punitive damages].

7. Interest shall accrue on all awarded damages bearing the statutory rate of 10.250%

per annum until paid in full.

8. Defendants Ammon Bundy, Ammon Bundy for Governor, Diego Rodriguez,

[...]

damages are awarded against Defendants Ammon Bundy, Ammon Bundy for Governor, Diego

Rodriguez, Freedom Man Press LLC, Freedom Man PAC, and People’s Rights Network jointly

and severally in the amount ofNineteen Million One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars

[Fourteen Million One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand ($14,125,000) in compensatory

damages and Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000) in punitive damages].

3. Previously Court-ordered and unpaid attorneys’ fees and costs of St. Luke’s Health

System, Ltd. and St. Luke’s Regional Medical Center, Ltd. are awarded against:

[...]

Defendant Diego Rodriguez in the amount of Twenty-Two Thousand Eight

Hundred Fifty Dollars and Seventy-Seven Cents ($22,850.77);

d. Defendant Freedom Man Press LLC in the amount ofEight Hundred Ninety-Two

Dollars and Twenty Cents ($892.20);

e. Defendant Freedom Man PAC in the amount of Eight Hundred Ninety-Two

Dollars and Twenty Cents ($892.20); and

f. Defendant People’s Rights Network in the amount of Eight Thousand Three

Hundred Thirty-One Dollars and Ninety-Six Cents ($8,331.96).

4. Chris Roth’s damages are awarded against Defendants Ammon Bundy, Ammon

Bundy for Governor, Diego Rodriguez, Freedom Man Press LLC, Freedom Man PAC, and

People’s Rights Network jointly and severally in the amount of Eight Million Five Hundred

Thousand Dollars ($8,500,000) [Two Million One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars

($2,125,000) in compensatory damages and Six Million Three Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars

($6,375,000) in punitive damages].

5. Natasha Erickson‘s damages are awarded against Defendants Ammon Bundy,

Ammon Bundy for Governor. Diego Rodriguez, Freedom Man Press LLC, Freedom Man PAC .